
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIKANER 

YEARLY PLANNER 2023-24 (SECONDARY SECTION) 

Month Day Activities 
April 2023– 24 Motto of the Month- “Well Begun is Half Done” 

1 April  Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) Session commences 
3 April Monday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 
5 April Wednesday Orientation for Class XI  
7 April  Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 
8 April Saturday World Health Day - Special Assembly Combined (Shivaji House) 
8April Saturday Allotment of Activity & Sports 
8 April Saturday House Meeting  
14 April  Friday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 
15&17April Sat & Mon Inter-House Badminton Tournament (Boys/Girls) (VI- VIII)  (IX-

XII) 
21 April Friday Activity Hours  
22 April 
 

Saturday Eid -Ul – Fitr (Holiday) 

28 April Friday PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
29 April Saturday AWES Day Celebration -Special Assembly Combined  (Ashoka House) 

May 2023 -24 Motto of the Month- “Come to Learn and Go to Serve” 
1 May Monday “Dignity of Labour Week”  1 to 4 May 

 Shramdaan Diwas / ‘World Labour’s Day’ -Special Assembly ( Class XII) 
5 May Friday Buddha Purnima (Holiday) 
6 May  Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
8 May Monday   World Laughter Day- Special Assembly (Class X)   
9 May  Tuesday  ‘Guru Rabindra Nath Jayanti’ - Poetry Writing Activity ( Class I-XII) 
12 May Friday Inter-House Spell Bee Competition (VI- VIII) &( IX -XII) 
13 May Saturday Formation of Students’ Council 
15 May -20 
May 

Mon- Sat In-House Teachers’ Training 

SUMMER BREAK (14 May to 02 July) 
21 June Yoga International Day Celebration  

July 2023– 24 Motto of the Month- “Sustainable Development is the Pathway to a 
Bright Future” 

1 July Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
3 July Monday School Reopens 
3-8 July Mon-Sat ‘The Only Earth’– Week 

Plantation Drive/ Van Mahotsav Class (I-XII) 
7 July Friday Community Outreach Asha School Visit (Tentative) 
7 July Friday ‘Save Environment’-Special Assembly  (Class VII) 
7-8 July Fri-Sat Inter-House Basketball Competition ( Boys/Girls) (VI- VIII)  (IX-XII) 
8 July  Saturday Inter-Class Story Writing Competition ( VI-XII) 

10-19 July UT I (Class I-XII) 
21-22 July  Fri- Sat Inter-House Football Competition (Boys) (VI- VIII)  
22 July Saturday Inter-Class Salad Making Competition  
26 July Wednesday Kargil Vijay Diwas - Special Assembly (Rana Pratap House) 
27 July Thursday Interhouse English & Hindi Debate (VI- VIII) (IX-XII) 
28July Friday PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
29July Saturday Muharram (Holiday) 

August 2023 -24 Motto of the Month-“Today a Reader Tomorrow a Leader”  
1-10  August Tuesday 

Onwards 
Library Week 
Know the authors/ Character Illustration/ Story Pyramid/ Slam Poetry/ 
Activities in Library 

2 August Wednesday Inter-Class Theme Based Display Board Competition (VI-XII) 
2-4 August Wed- Fri Inter-House Cricket Championship (VI- VIII)  



5 August Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
7 August Monday “Patriotism- Freedom Fighters”- Special Assembly (Class VI) 
11-12 August Friday-Sat Inter-House Football Competition (IX-XII)(Boys) 
11 August Friday Inter-House Patriotic Song Competition (Hindi) (VI- VIII) (IX-XII) 
12 August Saturday  Inter-House Song Competition (English) (VI- VIII) (IX-XII) 
15 August Tuesday Independence Day Celebration (Activity In-Charges) 
19 August Saturday Inter-House Quiz Competition (VI- VIII) (IX-XII) 
25-26 August Fri-Sat Inter-House Table Tennis Girls / Boys (VI-VIII) (IX-XII) 
29 August Tuesday Cross Country (National Sports Day) 
30 August Wednesday Rakshabandhan (Holiday) 
31st August Thursday PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM)) 

September 2023 -24 Motto of the Month –“Safety isn’t Just a Slogan it’s a Way of 
Life” 

1- 8 September Friday 
Onwards 

‘Safety Week’ Fire Safety Mock Drill 
Road Safety, Speed Limit and Accidents, Talk on First – Aid and Fire 
Safety   & Educational Trip (VI to XII)  

2 September Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
1- 8 September Friday District Tournament (VI- VIII & IX – XII ) (Boys/Girls) 

(Tentative) 
5 September Tuesday Teachers’ Day Celebration (Activity In-Charges) 
7 September Thursday Janmashtami (Holiday) 
8 September  Friday Inter APS Quiz Competition Command Level 

(AWES Activity) (Tentative) 
9 September Saturday Inter-House Extempore (VI- VIII) (IX-XII) 
11 September  Monday Rajasthan State Tournaments ( VI- VIII & IX – XII ) (Boys/Girls) 

(Tentative) 
14 September Thursday Hindi Diwas  Special Assembly (Class IX)  
28 September Thursday EID MILAD-UN-NABI (Holiday) 

HALF YEARLY 2023 -24  18 Sep - 06Oct (I-XII) 
    October 2023 -24 Motto of the Month – “Mental Health is the Disposition to Find 
Good Everywhere” 
2 October  Monday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 
3-6 October  Tues-Fri Inter-House Athletics Selection For Sports Day  
7 October Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
13 October Friday ‘World Mental Health Day’ Special Assembly (Class XI) 
14 October  Saturday  PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
19-20 October Thursday Sports Day (Tentative) 
24 October Tuesday Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday) 
                    Autumn Break / Deepawali Holidays  7 Nov – 16 Nov 2023 

November 2023 -24 Motto of the Month – “The Greatness of a Culture Can be 
Found in its Festivals” 

Pre-Boards I–24 Nov-12 December (X & XII) (Tentative) 
 

 
4 November Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
6 November Monday Children’s Day Celebration (Activity Incharges) 
20 November Monday ‘Festivity’-Special Assembly (Class VIII) 
20-25 
November 

Mon-Sat Joy of Giving Week 
(Surprise gifts to less privileged, Donate clothes, books and toys) 

24-25 
November 

Fri-Sat Inter- House Volleyball Competition (VI-XII) 

25 November Saturday  National Debate (English/ Hindi Competition) (Tentative)/ Inter-
Class Skit (Hindi/ English Competition) 

25 November Saturday Community Outreach – Visit to Old age Home / Orphanage 
27 November Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 



30 November Thursday  PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
December Motto of the Month – “Time and Health are Two Precious Assets” 

1 December  Friday World Aids Day – Talk by the Nursing Assistant and Street Play by 
Class VII  

2 December Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
1-9 December Friday Health and Hygiene 

(Session on Preventive Measures on Communicable and Non-
Communicable Diseases and Oral Hygiene) 

8-9 December Fri-Sat Inter-House Girls/Boys Kho-Kho Competition VI-XII 
9December Saturday Inter-Class Hindi and English Poetry Competition (IX & XII), 

Story Telling Competition (VI-VIII)   
16 December  Saturday Vijay Diwas Celebration- Special School Assembly (Shivaji House) 

 
UT- II  11-19 December 2023 (I- IX& XI) 

23 December Saturday Christmas Celebrations- Special School Assembly (Subhash House) 
25 December Monday Christmas( Holiday) 
30 December Saturday PTM  (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 

WINTER VACATIONS 1 January 2024–10 January 2024 
JANUARY Motto of the Month-“Victory Loves Preparation” 

11 January Thursday School Reopens 
 

Pre-Board – II (15-27 Jan 2024)  ( X & XII ) 
12 January Friday ‘Global Family Day’ Special Assembly (Ashoka House) 
13 January Saturday Inter-House Instrumental Music Competition (IX & XII) 
14 January Sunday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
15 January Monday  Indian Army Day Celebration Special Assembly ( Rana Pratap House) 
26 January Friday Republic Day Celebration ( Activity In-Charges) 
27 January Saturday Sports Activity 
31January Wednesday PTM (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
FEBRUARY 2023 -24 Motto of the Month- “Give a Girl the Right Shoes and She 
Can Conqueror the World” 
                                   ANNUAL EXAMS (12-26 Feb 2024) (IX & XI) 
3 February Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
6 February Tuesday ‘International Girl Child Day’ -Special Assembly (Subhash House) 
10 February  Saturday Inter-House Activity (VI – VIII)   Poster Making Activity on  

“Give the Girl Child, Wings to Fly, Let her Blossom and Touch the 
Sky”. 

12 February  Monday Graduation Ceremony/ Farewell (Tentative) 
MARCH 2023 -24 Motto of the Month-“The Road to Success is Always Under 

Construction” 
ANNUAL EXAMS (27 Feb- 18 March 2024) (I- VIII) 

02 March Saturday 1st Saturday (Holiday) 
13 March Wednesday PTM Results (IX & XI)  (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 
25 March Monday Holi (Dhulendi) (Holiday) 
27 March  Wednesday PTM Results (VI to VIII)  (8:30 AM to 11 AM) 

 
 

• CBSE AND AWES ACTIVITIES TO BE OBSERVED ON SATURDAYS. 
• THE ABOVE DATES ARE TENTATIVE AS COMMAND CALENDAR IS AWAITED. 

 

 

 



ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIKANER 

YEARLY PLANNER 2023-24(PRIMARY SECTION) 

Month Day Activities 
April 2023– 24Motto of the month- “Well Begun is Half Done” 

1April Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) Session Commences 
03 April  Monday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 
07 April Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 
08 April Saturday Orientation Program for Class I 
08 April Saturday World Health Day( Activity In-Charges) 

Special Assembly  Activity In-Charges 
08 April Saturday Allotment of Activities & Sports 
08 April Saturday House Meeting 
14 April  Friday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 
15 April Saturday Inter-Class Paper Bag Making Competition 
21 April Friday Activity and Preparation of AWES Day 
22  April 
 

Saturday Eid -Ul– Fitr (Holiday) 

28 April Friday PTM (8.30 am to 11.00 am) 
29 April Saturday AWES Day Celebration Special Assembly Combined(Ashoka 

House) 
May 2023 -24 Motto of the month- “Come to Learn and Go to Serve” 

1 May Monday “Dignity of Labour Week”1 to 4 May 
Shramdaan  Diwas /‘World Labour Day’ Special Assembly(Rana 
Pratap House) 

5 May Friday Buddha Purnima (Holiday) 
6May Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) 
8 May Monday World Laughter Day Special Assembly (Shivaji House  ) 
9 May  Tuesday  Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti- Poetry WritingActivity (Class I-

V) 
12 May Friday Inter House Best out of Waste Competition (Class I - V) 
13 May Saturday Formation Of Students’ Council 
15-20 May Mon to Sat Inhouse Teachers Training 

SUMMER BREAK (14 May to 02 July) 
21June Yoga Day Celebration  

July 2023– 24 Motto of the month- “Sustainable Development is the Pathway to a Bright 
Future” 

1 July  Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) 
3 July Monday School Reopens 
03-08   July Mon-Sat ‘The Only Earth’–week 

Plantation Drive/ Van Mahotsav 
07  July Friday  Interhouse  Competition Lemon and Spoon race  ( Boys/Girls) (I- 

II)  
Interhouse Kabaddi Competition (III-V),Interhouse Kho-Kho 
Competition (III-V)/Asha School Visit 

08  July Saturday  Save Environment –Special Assembly ( Subhash House)  
                                                   10-19JULY  UT I  (CLASSES I-V)                      

21 July Friday Interclass Salad Making Competition/Interclass Badminton 
Competition (III-V) 

26 July Wednesday  Kargil Vijay Diwas- Special Assembly (Ashoka House) 
28July Friday PTM ( 8.30am to 11.00am) 
29 July Saturday Muharram (Holiday) 

August 2023 -24 Motto of the month-“Today a Reader Tomorrow a Leader” 
1-10  August Tuesday Library Week 



Onwards Know the authors/ Character Illustration /Story pyramid/Slam 
poetry/Activities in Library 

2 August Wednesday Inter-class Theme Based Display Board Competition (I-V) 
4  August Friday Role Play of Freedom Fighters (I-V)  
05 August Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) 
07 August Monday Patriotism- Freedom Fighters- Special Assembly ( Rana Pratap 

House) 
11 August Friday  Interhouse English Group song Competition ( I-II )Interhouse 

English Debate Competition (III- V) 
12 August Saturday  Interhouse Patriotic Song Competition (English/Hindi) (III-V)  
15 August Tuesday Independence Day Celebration Activity In-Charges 
18 August Friday  Interhouse Public Speaking Competition ( I-II)Interhouse Quiz 

Competition (III-V)  
25 August Friday Interhouse Kabbadi / Kho-Kho Competition (III-V) Girls/Boys 
26 August Saturday Interhouse  Kabaddi/Kho-Kho Competition Girls / Boys (III-V)  
29 August  Tuesday National Sports 
30 August Thursday Rakshabandhan (Holiday) 
31st August Thursday PTM ( 8.30am-11.00am) 

September 2023 -24 Motto of the month –“Safety is not Just a Slogan , it’s a Way of Life” 
1- 8 
September 

Friday 
Onwards 

‘Safety week’  Fire Safety Mock Drill 
Road safety, Speed limit and Accidents,Ttalk on First – Aid and Fire- 
Safety 

2 September Saturday Holiday (First Saturday) 
5 September Tuesday Teachers’ Day Celebration 
7 September Thursday Janmashtami (Holiday) 
8 September Friday Interhouse Hindi Poem Recitation Competition(I&II)Interhouse 

Hindi Poem  ( III & V ) (Boys/Girls) 
14September Thursday  Hindi DiwasSpecial Assembly (Shivaji House) 
15 
September 

Friday  Interhouse Dribbling Competition (I&II),Interhouse Hindi 
Debate Competition 

28 
September 

Saturday Eid Milad-Un-Nabi (Holiday) 

HALF YEARLY 2023 -24 18 Sep - 07 Oct (I-V) 
October 2023 -24 Motto of the month – “Mental Health is the Disposition to Find Good 

Everywhere” 
2 October Monday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 
3 October Tuesday ‘Self Discipline’ Special Assembly (Subhash House) 
3-6 October Tuesday-

Friday 
Selection of Sports Day 

7 October Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) 
13 October Friday World Mental Health Special Assembly(Ashoka House) 
14 October  Saturday  PTM (8.30 am-11.00 am) 
19- 20 
October 

Thursday Sports Day (Tentative) 

24 October Tuesday Dussehra (Holiday) 
                    Autumn Break / Deepawali Holidays7Nov – 16 Nov  2023 

November 2023 -24Motto of the month – “The Greatness of a Culture can be Found in its 
Festivals” 

4 November Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) 
6 November Monday Children’s Day Celebration 
20 
November 

Monday  “Festivity”Special Assembly(Rana Pratap) 

20 - 25 
November 

Mon - Sat Joy of Giving Week 
(Surprise gifts to less privileged, Donate clothes, books and toys) 

24 
November 

Friday   Interhouse Dance Competition(I-V) 



27 
November 

Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

30 
November  

Thursday PTM (8.30am-11.00am) 

December Motto of the month – “ Time and Health are Two Precious Assets” 
01 
December 

Friday World Aids Day – Talk by the Nursing Assistant  

2 December Saturday First Saturday (Holiday) 
 

1-09 
December 

Friday 
onwards 

Health and Hygiene 
(Session on Preventive Measures on Communicable and Non-
Communicable Diseases and Oral Hygiene) 

8 December Friday Inter House Hindi Story Telling Competition (I&II)/ (III&V) 
16December Saturday Vijay Diwas Celebration 
UT- II  11-19 December2023( I-V) 
23 
December 

Saturday Christmas Celebrations- Special School Assembly(Subhash House) 

25 
December 

Monday  Christmas (Holiday) 

30 
December 

Saturday PTM (8.30am-11.00am) 

WINTER VACATIONS 1January 2024- 10 January ,2024 
JANUARY Motto of the month-“Victory Loves Preparation” 

11 January  Thursday School Reopens 
12 January Friday ‘Global Family Day’Special Assembly(Shivaji House) 
14 January Sunday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
15 January Monday Indian Army Day Celebration 
26 January Thursday Republic Day Celebrations ( Activity In-Charges) 
31st  January Wednesday PTM ( 9.00am-12.00pm) 

FEBRUARY 2024 -25 Motto of the month- “ Give a Girl The Right Shoes and She 
CanConqueror the World ” 

3 February  Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) 
6 February Tuesday ‘International Girl Child Day’( IV-V) 
9 February  Friday  “ Give the Girl Child , Wings to Fly, Let Her Blossom and Touch 

the Sky”(Poster Making Activity)  
MARCH 2023 -24  Motto of the month-“The Road to Success is Always Under Construction” 

ANNUAL EXAMS ( 27 Feb- 18 March 2024 ) (I- V) 
02March  Saturday First Saturday ( Holiday) 
25 March Monday Holi (Dhulendi) (Holiday) 
27 March Wednesday PTM Results (I-V) 

 
 

• CBSE AND AWES ACTIVITIES TO BE OBSERVED ON FRIDAYS. 
• THE ABOVE DATES ARE TENTATIVE AS COMMAND CALENDAR IS 

AWAITED. 
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